ERMENO,  who 
died on June 20, 1998 at kayquit, Indang, Cavite, 
and MARINA M. ERMENO who died on January 
20, 2000 at Bagumbayan, General Trias, Cavite, 
and the deceased spouses left two (2) parcels of 
land described as TCT No.  T-55604 with  an area 
of  Three Hundred Twenty Five (325) square 
meters located at Bario Manggang Bukol, Gen-
eral Trias, Cavite, and TCT No.  T-325414 with  
an area of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) square 
meters located at Barrio Poblacion, General  Tri-
as, Cavite, and has been extrajudicially settled by 
among their heirs through Extrajudicial Settlement 
of Estate of ANTONIO G. ERMENO AND MARI-
NA M. ERMENO with  Waiver of Rights executed